

IKEA climate footprint accounting

	2020			2019			2018			2017			2016		
	Measured	Estimated	Grand Total	Measured	Estimated	Grand Total	Measured	Estimated	Grand Total	Measured	Estimated	Grand Total	Measured	Estimated	Grand Total
<i>Sum of Greenhouse gas emissions (tonnes CO₂ eq)</i>	12 826 648	8 516 020	21 342 668	14 569 622	9 400 912	23 970 534	15 616 372	9 489 020	25 105 393	15 034 642	9 207 361	24 242 002	15 220 794	8 922 549	24 143 343
Scope 1	74 143	4	74 147	88 141	211	88 352	112 448	486	112 934	117 491	67	117 558	119 705	129	119 833
On-site generation, fuel combustion and refrigerants	74 143	4	74 147	88 141	211	88 352	112 448	486	112 934	117 491	67	117 558	119 705	129	119 833
Scope 2	64 532	500	65 032	72 698	1 128	73 827	207 612	2 997	210 609	304 863	886	305 750	247 940	1 026	248 966
Purchased electricity & heating	64 532	500	65 032	72 698	1 128	73 827	207 612	2 997	210 609	304 863	886	305 750	247 940	1 026	248 966
Scope 3	12 687 973	8 515 516	21 203 490	14 408 783	9 399 572	23 808 355	15 296 312	9 485 538	24 781 850	14 612 287	9 206 407	23 818 694	14 872 206	8 921 394	23 793 600
Purchased goods and services	5 150 027	7 406 154	12 556 180	5 862 372	8 231 025	14 093 397	5 985 420	8 277 521	14 262 941	5 338 143	8 063 597	13 401 740	5 371 600	7 696 057	13 067 657
Capital goods ¹	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Fuel- and energy related activities	41 913	22	41 935	46 576	135	46 710	55 243	456	55 699	54 609	65	54 674	60 591	88	60 678
Upstream transportation and distribution	959 197	17 870	977 068	1 087 120	39 147	1 126 268	1 138 244	57 618	1 195 862	1 120 246	15 682	1 135 928	1 050 362	52 863	1 103 225
Waste generated in operations ¹	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Business travel	30 878	-	30 878	60 052	-	60 052	75 845	-	75 845	72 921	-	72 921	42 910	29 811	72 721
Employee commuting ²	88 381	32 226	120 607	126 038	36 220	162 258	121 946	40 492	162 438	118 884	38 117	157 001	110 120	42 662	152 782
Upstream leased assets ¹	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Downstream transportation and distribution	1 136 300	129 363	1 265 663	1 424 348	160 049	1 584 397	1 337 105	146 856	1 483 960	1 263 537	136 005	1 399 542	1 253 117	135 571	1 388 688
Processing of sold products ¹	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Use of sold products	4 645 430	88 023	4 733 453	5 168 411	41 368	5 209 780	5 876 514	48 535	5 925 049	6 038 272	53 389	6 091 661	6 388 653	67 054	6 455 706
End-of-life treatment of sold products	-	811 508	811 508	-	869 982	869 982	-	881 749	881 749	-	877 451	877 451	-	873 739	873 739
Downstream leased assets ¹	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Franchises	635 846	30 351	666 198	633 866	21 647	655 513	705 995	32 311	738 306	605 676	22 101	627 777	575 797	23 552	599 349
Investments ¹	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

¹ Not measured nor estimated. Data will be available during FY21.

² Employee commuting is excluded in the IKEA Sustainability Report FY20 due to data uncertainty.

